MNS University of Agriculture Multan
6th Merit List For BS Microbiology
Open Merit
(Saturday 23rd of October 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Microbiology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
Fall 2021. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 32000/-) up-to 26 Oct 2021 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)

during visit at campus.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Hafiz-e-Quran Merit %Age
1 442 RANA ZUBAIR AHMAD SHAD' RANA SHAMSHAD AHMAD SHAD 0 86.36
2 1413 SOHAIL KHAN MAJID SAEED KHAN 0 86.36
3 1798 MAWAZ IKRAM MUHAMMAD IKRAM UR REHMAN 20 86.36
4 2342 ABDUL HADI MALIK NADEEM AHMAD 0 86.36
5 4861 MUHAMMAD UMER KHAN HABIB ULLAH KHAN 20 86.36
6 469 ZEESHAN RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 0 86.27
7 3567 ATTIBA SHAFAN CHAUHDRY NADEEM AHMAD 0 86.27
8 4528 FAHAD KAMAL MUHAMMAD KAMAL 0 86.27
9 4662 AHMAD HASSAN MUJTABA GHULAM MUJTABA QURESHI 0 86.27
10 5545 SAAD MUSTAFA MADNI RIAZ HUSSAIN 0 86.27
11 5630 MUZAMIL EHSAN MALIK AHSAN ULLAH 0 86.27
12 5668 MUHAMMAD FARHAN AKBAR GHULAM AKBAR 0 86.27



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

6010

2305

3367

5115

9628

2308

2781

5733

7463

7674

7899

9207

300

4304

5493

7151

10058

10188

74

1100

1362

4831

6890

8779

2847

9318

745

2159

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUDASIR FAZAL

FAISAL SHABBIR

HASSAN RAZA SALEEM

MAMOONA NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD HASHIR AHMED

M.ADNAN ASLAM

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA

BANEEN ZAHRA

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN KHALID

ARSHEEN FATIMA

SUMAIRA MAI

SEHRISH ASLAM

JUNAID SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHAKEEB UL HASSAN

KALSOOM TALIB

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL MUKHTAR

MOMNA ZAHRA

MUHAMMAD MUNEEB UL RAHMAN

AYTAL AZAM

MAHNOOR TARIQ

QANDEEL AZIZ

SALMAN NAZIR

ZUHA NAJUM

MUSFIRAH SHAHID

MUHAMMAD AHMAD JAVED

RAO MUHAMMAD BIN SHABBIR

HADIA IBRAHEEM

MUSFIRAH KOKAB

FAZAL HUSSAIN

SHABBIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ARSHAD ALI SHAHID

M.ASLAM

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD KHALID KHAN

ASHIQ ALI

LIAQAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MALIK MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD TALIB

MUKHTAR HUSSAIN

MUNIR AHMAD

ABDUL RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD AZAM GOHAR

TARIQ IQBAL

ABDUL AZIZ

NAZIR AHMAD

SHAHZAD NAJUM

SHAHID RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN JAVED

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

IBRAHEEM

ABDUL SATTAR

20

20

20

86.27

86.18

86.18

86.18

86.18

86.09

86.09

86.09

86.09

86.09

86.09

86.09

86

86

86

86

86

86

85.91

85.91

85.91

85.91

85.91

85.91

85.82

85.82

85.73

85.73



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

2287

6904

7545

7664

9245

10011

5183

7515

7928

8000

9330

10284

5137

5234

5482

5960

8325

597

1268

1564

2759

4358

10110

2447

5236

5355

6294

7960

FARYAL IKRAM

SAMREEN KOUSAR

ARHAM ARSHAD

MARYAM MAZHAR

MUHAMMAD NOMAN SHAREEF

ZAIN ALI

RANA MUHAMMAD FAIZAN WALEED

ALYAN ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

JAMSHAID ALl SHAH

MUHAMMAD NADEEM

ZOYA KHAN

FARZANA RIAZ

ASIM JAVED

UMAR FAROOK

FARWA RAUF

AREEJ NADEEM

MUAZZAM SHAHZAD

SUMAIRA ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

NAMRA AKBAR

MANAHIL TARIQ

ADEEL RIASAT

MUHAMMAD HAMMAD ABDULLAH

HIFZA AHMAD

AZKA SHAHID

SHAF UR REHMAN

ALI ABBAS

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD IKRAM

MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MAZHAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD NADEEM KHAN

ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

ABDUL HAMEED SHAH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD KASHIF

RIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

ABDUR RAOUF HASHMI

NADEEM ASLAM

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

GHULAM AKBAR

TARIQ AZIZ

CH RIASAT ALI

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

AHMAD YAR

MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL

EJAZ AHMED

BASHIR AHMAD

85.73

85.73

85.73

85.73

85.73

85.73

85.64

85.64

85.64

85.64

85.64

85.64

85.55

85.55

85.55

85.55

85.55

85.45

85.45

85.45

85.45

85.45

85.45

85.36

85.36

85.36

85.36

85.36



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

8513

8649

9082

5030

7240

7956

8186

1730

4353

4360

4871

4889

10300

4472

4657

5834

7431

1093

1918

3352

4189

4882

5557

5627

8392

9086

1772

1901

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

KINZA FAYYAZ

AREEBA ADEEM

DANISH FIDA

HAMDA BATOOL BHATTI

ABDULLAH

AQSA BIBI

MUHAMMAD HAMEED

HAMMAD AHAD

SABA MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

AHMAD SAIFULLAH

SYED SHAHZADA MURSALEEN

MARYAM TAHIR

SIKANDAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD KASHIF

ABDUL QADEER

NAMRA NOOR NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

SANIA NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD WASEEM

SALMAN MUSHTAQ

ANIQA SABAHAT

ASIM SHAREEF

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

AYESHE SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA

MUHAMMAD NOMAN RAMZAN

HAFSA

FAYYAZ U REHMAN

M. ADEEM KHAN

FIDA HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD HANIF BHATTI

MUHAMMAD FURQAN

ZAHOOR AHMAD

GHULAM RASOOL

ABDUL AHAD KHAN

MEHMOOD AHMAD

MALIK ABDUL JABBAR

SAIF ULLAH

SYED SHAHID HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MUREED HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

ABDUL MALIK

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

IQBAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

ABDUL LATIF

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD NADEEM

20

85.36

85.36

85.36

85.27

85.27

85.27

85.27

85.18

85.18

85.18

85.18

85.18

85.18

85.09

85.09

85.09

85.09

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

84.91

84.91



97

98

99

100

2480

2549

2867

6796

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

BABUL AFTAB AFTAB AHMAD
MUHAMMAD DANISH ANSARI MUKHTAR AHMAD ANSARI

UNZELA KHAN SHAHID KHAN

SIDRA NOOR MUHAMMAD KALEEM AKHTAR

84.91

84.91

84.91

84.91



