### MNS University of Agriculture Multan 6th Merit List For BS Microbiology Open Merit (Saturday 23rd of October 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Microbiology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-Fall 2021. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 32000/-) up-to 26 Oct 2021 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

### NOTE:

- 1. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 2. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

### **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)** S# Application# **Candidate Name** Father's Name Hafiz-e-Quran Merit %Age 442 RANA ZUBAIR AHMAD SHAD` RANA SHAMSHAD AHMAD SHAD 0 86.36 1 SOHAIL KHAN MAJID SAEED KHAN 0 86.36 2 1413 3 1798 MAWAZ IKRAM MUHAMMAD IKRAM UR REHMAN 20 86.36 ABDUL HADI MALIK 0 86.36 4 2342 NADEEM AHMAD 5 4861 MUHAMMAD UMER KHAN HABIB ULLAH KHAN 20 86.36 0 6 469 ZEESHAN RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 86.27 7 3567 ATTIBA SHAFAN CHAUHDRY NADEEM AHMAD 0 86.27 FAHAD KAMAL MUHAMMAD KAMAL 0 86.27 8 4528 AHMAD HASSAN MUJTABA 9 GHULAM MUJTABA QURESHI 0 4662 86.27 5545 SAAD MUSTAFA MADNI **RIAZ HUSSAIN** 0 86.27 10 MUZAMIL EHSAN MALIK AHSAN ULLAH 0 5630 86.27 11 12 5668 MUHAMMAD FARHAN AKBAR GHUI AM AKBAR 0 86 27

# **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

13	6010	MUDASIR FAZAL	FAZAL HUSSAIN	0	86.27
14	2305	FAISAL SHABBIR	SHABBIR AHMAD	20	86.18
15	3367	HASSAN RAZA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	0	86.18
16	5115	MAMOONA NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	0	86.18
17	9628	MUHAMMAD HASHIR AHMED	ARSHAD ALI SHAHID	0	86.18
18	2308	M.ADNAN ASLAM	M.ASLAM	0	86.09
19	2781	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	20	86.09
20	5733	BANEEN ZAHRA	GHULAM ABBAS	0	86.09
21	7463	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN KHALID	MUHAMMAD KHALID KHAN	0	86.09
22	7674	ARSHEEN FATIMA	ASHIQ ALI	0	86.09
23	7899	SUMAIRA MAI	LIAQAT HUSSAIN	0	86.09
24	9207	SEHRISH ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	0	86.09
25	300	JUNAID SIDDIQUE	MALIK MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	0	86
26	4304	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEB UL HASSAN	KHIZAR HAYAT	0	86
27	5493	KALSOOM TALIB	MUHAMMAD TALIB	0	86
28	7151	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL MUKHTAR	MUKHTAR HUSSAIN	0	86
29	10058	MOMNA ZAHRA	MUNIR AHMAD	0	86
30	10188	MUHAMMAD MUNEEB UL RAHMAN	ABDUL RAHMAN	0	86
31	74	AYTAL AZAM	MUHAMMAD AZAM GOHAR	0	85.91
32	1100	MAHNOOR TARIQ	TARIQ IQBAL	0	85.91
33	1362	QANDEEL AZIZ	ABDUL AZIZ	0	85.91
34	4831	SALMAN NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD	0	85.91
35	6890	ZUHA NAJUM	SHAHZAD NAJUM	20	85.91
36	8779	MUSFIRAH SHAHID	SHAHID RAFIQ	0	85.91
37	2847	MUHAMMAD AHMAD JAVED	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN JAVED	0	85.82
38	9318	RAO MUHAMMAD BIN SHABBIR	MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	0	85.82
39	745	HADIA IBRAHEEM	IBRAHEEM	0	85.73
40	2159	MUSFIRAH KOKAB	ABDUL SATTAR	0	85.73

# **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

41	2287	FARYAL IKRAM	MUHAMMAD IKRAM	0	85.73
42	6904	SAMREEN KOUSAR	MUHAMMAD TAHIR	0	85.73
43	7545	ARHAM ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	0	85.73
44	7664	MARYAM MAZHAR	MAZHAR ABBAS	0	85.73
45	9245	MUHAMMAD NOMAN SHAREEF	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	0	85.73
46	10011	ZAIN ALI	ABDUL HAMEED	0	85.73
47	5183	rana muhammad faizan waleed	MUHAMMAD NADEEM KHAN	0	85.64
48	7515	ALYAN ZAFAR	ZAFAR IQBAL	0	85.64
49	7928	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	0	85.64
50	8000	JAMSHAID ALI SHAH	ABDUL HAMEED SHAH	0	85.64
51	9330	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	0	85.64
52	10284	ZOYA KHAN	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	0	85.64
53	5137	FARZANA RIAZ	RIAZ HUSSAIN	0	85.55
54	5234	ASIM JAVED	MUHAMMAD JAVED	0	85.55
55	5482	UMAR FAROOK	MUHAMMAD SADIQ	0	85.55
56	5960	FARWA RAUF	ABDUR RAOUF HASHMI	0	85.55
57	8325	AREEJ NADEEM	NADEEM ASLAM	0	85.55
58	597	MUAZZAM SHAHZAD	MAZHAR HUSSAIN	0	85.45
59	1268	SUMAIRA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	0	85.45
60	1564	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	0	85.45
61	2759	NAMRA AKBAR	GHULAM AKBAR	0	85.45
62	4358	MANAHIL TARIQ	TARIQ AZIZ	0	85.45
63	10110	ADEEL RIASAT	CH RIASAT ALI	0	85.45
64	2447	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD ABDULLAH	ARSHAD MEHMOOD	0	85.36
65	5236	HIFZA AHMAD	AHMAD YAR	0	85.36
66	5355	AZKA SHAHID	MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL	0	85.36
67	6294	SHAF UR REHMAN	EJAZ AHMED	0	85.36
68	7960	ALI ABBAS	BASHIR AHMAD	0	85.36

# **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

69	8513	KINZA FAYYAZ	FAYYAZ U REHMAN	0	85.36
70	8649	AREEBA ADEEM	M. ADEEM KHAN	0	85.36
71	9082	DANISH FIDA	FIDA HUSSAIN	0	85.36
72	5030	HAMDA BATOOL BHATTI	MUHAMMAD HANIF BHATTI	0	85.27
73	7240	ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD FURQAN	0	85.27
74	7956	AQSA BIBI	ZAHOOR AHMAD	0	85.27
75	8186	MUHAMMAD HAMEED	GHULAM RASOOL	0	85.27
76	1730	HAMMAD AHAD	ABDUL AHAD KHAN	0	85.18
77	4353	SABA MEHMOOD	MEHMOOD AHMAD	0	85.18
78	4360	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN	MALIK ABDUL JABBAR	0	85.18
79	4871	AHMAD SAIFULLAH	SAIF ULLAH	0	85.18
80	4889	SYED SHAHZADA MURSALEEN	SYED SHAHID HUSSAIN SHAH	0	85.18
81	10300	MARYAM TAHIR	MUHAMMAD TAHIR	0	85.18
82	4472	SIKANDAR ABBAS	MUREED HUSSAIN	0	85.09
83	4657	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	20	85.09
84	5834	ABDUL QADEER	ABDUL MALIK	0	85.09
85	7431	NAMRA NOOR NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	0	85.09
86	1093	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	IQBAL HUSSAIN	0	85
87	1918	SANIA NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	0	85
88	3352	MUHAMMAD WASEEM	AKHTAR HUSSAIN	0	85
89	4189	SALMAN MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMED	0	85
90	4882	ANIQA SABAHAT	MUHAMMAD JAMIL	0	85
91	5557	ASIM SHAREEF	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	0	85
92	5627	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	0	85
93	8392	AYESHE SHAFIQ	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	0	85
94	9086	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA	ABDUL LATIF	0	85
95	1772	MUHAMMAD NOMAN RAMZAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	0	84.91
96	1901	HAFSA	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	0	84.91

Errors and Omissions are Excepted						
97	2480	BABUL AFTAB	AFTAB AHMAD	0	84.91	
98	2549	MUHAMMAD DANISH ANSARI	MUKHTAR AHMAD ANSARI	0	84.91	
99	2867	UNZELA KHAN	SHAHID KHAN	0	84.91	
100	6796	SIDRA NOOR	MUHAMMAD KALEEM AKHTAR	0	84.91	